502161752 12/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DON A. MEGLINO	03/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PATRICIAN PRODUCTS, INC.
Street Address:	100 FRANK ROAD
City:	HICKSVILLE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12802747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023935350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-638-6666

Email: patent@jhip.com, cchapman@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL R. SLOBASKY, JACOBSON HOLMAN

Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET. NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P74283US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Slobasky
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1

source=P74283US0_MeglinoAssignment#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 029463 FRAME: 0467

P \$40.00 12802747

ASSIGNMENT

Don A. Meglino, an individual (hereinafter Assignor) having an address of 100 Frank Road, Hicksville, New York 11801 is the inventor of the inventions described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.: 61/217,097 entitled Landscape Edging filed on May 26, 2009, and U.S. Provisional Patent Application No.: 61/268,525 entitled Privacy Fence Inserts With Bottom Locking Member filed on June 11, 2009.

WHEREAS, PATRICIAN PRODUCTS, INC., a New York corporation with a principal place of business at 100 Frank Road, Hicksville, New York 11801 (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all Letters Patent that may be hereinafter granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, in all countries of the world, and in and to all applications for Letters Patent that may be made therefor, in all countries of the world, including all Letters Patent that have been and may be granted thereon and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations and extensions thereof and all rights arising under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. Assignor hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, carries with it the right in Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of Assignee's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to Assignee in its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

Assignor acknowledges and agrees that the obligations recited herein are binding on Assignor and on Assignor's heirs, executors, administrators and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor hereunto sets my hand and seal on the line appearing above my name on the noted date.

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/24/2010 REEL: 024131 FRAME: 0493

RECORDED: 12/13/2012

PATENT REEL: 029463 FRAME: 0468